SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: Austin, Texas, April 19, 1918.

The Council met with all members present except Councilman Powell.

The Mayor offered the following resolution:
RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS:

That Ten Thousand Dollars (#10,000.00) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the surplus funds in the Water and Light Department of the City of Austin, Texas, for the purchase of that amount of United States Treasury Certificates bearing date April 22nd, 1918, and maturing on July 18th, 1918.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Yeas-Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Eartholomew, and Haynes, 4;

Councilman Powell being absent.

APPROVED, April 19, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor offered the following resolution:

PESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the sur of \$1.50 paid by Miss Juliette A. Wright for Dog Tag No. 500 be and the same is hereby remitted to her, for the reason that the dog for which the tag was purchased died immediately after the tag was procured, so that she had no use for the said tag.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the sum of \$1.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the General Contingent Fund of this City as a refund to the said Miss Wright.

The resolution was passed by the following vote: Yeas--Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony and Haynes, 3; absent, Councilmen Bartholomew and Powell. 2.

APPROVED, April 19, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Mayor offered the following resolution:

Whereas, Walter Sandberg, convicted of vagrancy in the Corporation Court of this city in Cause No. 12347, is demanded for army service at Sapulpa, Oklahoma, where he was registered for military service, but

Whereas, the City of Austin does not feel it incumbent upon itself to pay the travelling expenses of the said Walter Sandberg from Austin, Texas, to Sapulpa, Oklahoma,

Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:

That with the purpose in mind of respecting the wishes of the United States Government in this matter, and with the desire to facilitate the going of the said Walter Sandberg from Austin, Texas, to Sapulpa, Oklahoma, the enforcement of the fine and costs against the said Walter Sandberg is hereby ordered to be held up and suspended for future consideration and action by this Council.

The resolution was adopted by the following vote: Yeas--Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony and Haynes, 3; absent, Councilmen

A 10,000 of the S. Inamy antipide

Min Jaliete a. Wright: Dog Jag refund

worter Dankbu

Partholomew and Powell, 2.

APPROVED, April 19, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor.

The Council then adjourned.

U.E Martini City chak

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: Austin, Texas, April 20, 1918.

The Council met with all members present except Councilman Bartholomew.

Councilman Anthony nominated H. D. Davidson to be a special policeman without pay. The nomination was confirmed by the following vote: Yeas--Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Haynes and Powell, 3; Mr. Anthony not voting.

The Council then adjourned.

U.E Martin

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: Austin, Texas, April 24, 1918.

The Council met with all members present for the purpose of giving a hearing to S. J. Lock on the question whether his two applications for public service car licenses should be granted. Witnesses pro and con were placed on the stand and examined on behalf of the city by A. S. Phelps, Assistant City Attorney, and by Mr. Lock in person. He testified in his own behalf. At the conclusion of the hearing, the motion to grant the licenses failed by the following vote: Yeas--Councilmen Haynes and Powell, 2; nays,--Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony and Bartholomew, 3.

Councilman Anthony nominated R. G. Shelton to be a special policeman without pay. The nomination was confirmed by the following vote: Yeas--Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Bartholomew, Haynes, and Powell, 4; Councilman Anthony not voting.

The Council then adjourned.

U.E. Martin

A. F. Davidson:

1. Fred pu-

R.S. She Low: Openial Louis